Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051. 

Scrip Code:  532051                                            Symbol Code: SWELECTES 

Dear Sir / Madam, 

Subject: Intimation of In-principal Approval received for listing upto a maximum of 
3,03,175 (Three Lakh Three Thousand One Hundred and Seventy-Five) Equity Shares of 
Rs. 10/- each to be issued under SWELECT Employees Stock Option Scheme, 2025 
(‘SWELECT ESOP Scheme 2025’or ‘the Scheme’).  

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) 
Regulations, 2015, as amended, National Stock Exchange of India Limited (“NSE”) and 
BSE Limited (“BSE”) vide their letter Ref: NSE/LIST/51716 dated December 12, 2025 and 
DCS/ESOP/IP/AK/3958/2025-26 dated December 12, 2025, granted in-principle 
approval for listing upto a maximum of 3,03,175 (Three Lakh Three Thousand One 
Hundred and Seventy-Five) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each of SWELECT Energy Systems 
Limited (“the Company”) to be issued under SWELECT Employees Stock Option Scheme, 
2025 (‘SWELECT ESOP Scheme 2025’or ‘the Scheme’).  

The In-principal approval letters received from the NSE and BSE are enclosed herewith.